LAW OFFICEB

# JAFFE, RAUTT, HEUER & WEISS

BUITE 2400 ONE WOODWARD AVENUE Витногт, Мюнноля анаво

TELEPHONE (313) 901-8380 BUCB-GO (213) BUI-BORB

MONHOR мотеритения.

CYNTHIA A. WHITE

March 2, 1995

#### VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Corporation Division 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassec, Florida 32399

500001421386 -03/06/95 --01014 --005 \*\*\*1012.50 \*\*\*\*337.50

Realco Development Partners, L.C. Estero Capital Partners, L.C. Estero Development Group, L.C.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing with your office are Articles of Organization for the above referenced Florida limited liability companies. The Articles of Organization <u>must</u> be filed in the following order:

- Realco Development Partners, L.C.
- 2. Estero Capital Partners, L.C.
- Estero Development Group, L.C.

Our firm check in the amount of \$1,012.50 is enclosed in payment of the \$285.00 filing fee for each entity, plus the \$52.50 fee for a certified copy of the Articles of Organization for each entity when the same are filed.

Please send evidence of filing of the Articles of Organization and the certified copies to me at the above address. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO

CORRECT +1 11 Capita Comb.

JAFFE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS Professional Corporation

DOC EXAM.

A118495.1

Cynthia A. White

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### REALCO DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS, L.C.

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1661 Estero Boulevard Suite 22 Fort Myers Beach, Florida 33931

#### ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

Thirty (30) years from the date of filing of the original Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State unless the Limited Liability Company is earlier dissolved in accordance with other the provisions of the Operating Agreement and Regulations of the Limited Liability Company or the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

### **ARTICLE IV - Management:**

(check and complete the appropriate statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Lawrence L. Pearce 100 Executive Drive Suite 340 West Orange, New Jersey 07052

☐ The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

CR2E029(7/93)

# AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned members or authorized representative of a member of REALCO DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS, L.C. deposes and says:

- the above named limited liability company has at least two members
- 2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$1,000.00
- 3) if any, the agreed value of property other than eash contributed by member(s) is \$\_-0-\_\_\_. A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.
- the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$1,000,000 x This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

Lawrence L Pearce Member

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608 408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perputy that the facts stated betein are true (

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the limited liability company is:

## REALCO DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS, L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

CT Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

By: Senature) Balla

e) / / /

A118036.1

Fig. 15 95 IMR - g - 15 ga SECIL TALL MR - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

## FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

1 TL		r. reealte	21 IVICI	y 1, will	De	\$ <b>2</b> 03.75					
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT Secretary of State Division of Corporations							36 JUN 21 AN 5: 13				
	FILING FEE Annual Report \$100.00 + \$138.75 Corporation Dupplemental Fee										
	\$ 238.75   Make Check Payable To: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE							RLIAKY L Aliassee.	SIM	[E.	
of L	1 Name and Making Addross of Limited Liability Company DOCUMENT #L95000000175							MECKINGSEC, PEORIDA			
REALCO DEVELOMENT PARTNERS, L.C. 1661 ESTERO BOULEVARD SUITE 22 FORT MYERS BEACH FL 33931  Habove mading address is secured in pay way, less through incorrect information and arise course two at these 24							18. Principal Place of Rusiness Address  1661 ESTERO BOULEVARD  SUITE 22  FORT MYERS BEACH FL 33931				
2 Princ	opal Place of Bus	Za. Mining Address				3. Data Organized or Qualified   3a. State of Formation					
Grate A	Suito, Apt #, pic							995	FL		
Duniu, K				Suite, Apt. #, atc.				4. FEI Number			
City & State SAWE			City & State				59-330488			Applied For Not Applicable	
<del>Z</del> 0 -	<del></del>						5. Date of Last Report		6. Corti	heate of Status Desired	
E.ib		Country	έφ		Count	Ν¥				dilmost fee Bequied	
<del> </del>	7. Name	and Address of Current	Magiptores	d Agent	L	1	6. Name and Ad	dragg of New De			
as registe	FILL OF LEGIS	ons of Sections 608 416 a lered agent, or both, in the iccopt the obligations	State of Fig	nda. Such chang	o was a	uthorized by affirmat	ivo voto ot a major	-06/27 ****7 <b>FL</b>	/136 14 c Cog nent for th Thereby	D1003003  ****263.75  be purpose of changing accept the appointment	
10. Title	Managing Members/Managers		Business Street Address				City, State and Zip Code				
MGR					LEXECUTIVE DRIVE 661 Estus Blyd Suidl 2			FL 3393)			
managing i	nember or manac	he information supplied wi mation indicated on this ai ger of the limited liability c i0, or on an affachment wi	nnual repor ompany or l	l is true and accu the receiver or tru	taio ani	d that my signature :	shall have the sar	na local affact as	f made	adar cath that Lam a .	

January & Man

SIGNATURE: \_